# CH \$240.00 44705

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM825173

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.		06/30/2023	National Banking Association:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MYRIAD RBM, INC.
Street Address:	322 North 2200 West
City:	Salt Lake City
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84116
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4470559	CUSTOMMAP		
Registration Number:	3804336	DISCOVERYMAP		
Registration Number:	3136495	HUMANMAP		
Registration Number:	3781789	TRUCULTURE		
Registration Number:	4016545	VERIPSYCH		
Registration Number:	3800516	INFLAMMATIONMAP		
Registration Number:	3796875	KIDNEYMAP		
Registration Number:	3921205	ONCOLOGYMAP		
Registration Number:	3451060	RODENTMAP		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4159848700

**Email:** mpalmer@omm.com

Correspondent Name: Madeleine Palmer / Jennifer Taylor
Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center, 28th Floor
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0610954-00012

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008136 FRAME: 0421

900786854

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Madeleine Palmer			
SIGNATURE: /Madeleine Palmer/				
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 07/18/2023				
Total Attachments: 5				
source=Myriad trademark release (30 june 23) (executed)#page1.tif				
source=Myriad trademark release (30 june 23) (executed)#page2.tif				
source=Myriad trademark release (30 june 23) (executed)#page3.tif				

source=Myriad -- trademark release (30 june 23) (executed)#page4.tif source=Myriad -- trademark release (30 june 23) (executed)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008136 FRAME: 0422

## RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Trademark Security Interest ("Release") is given on this 30th day of June, 2023 by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. (the "Grantee"), to MYRIAD GENETICS, INC., CRESCENDO BIOSCENCE, INC. and MYRIAD RBM, INC. (together with Myriad Genetics Inc. and Crescendo Bioscience the "Grantors") as follows:

WHEREAS, the Grantors, the Lenders, the Administrative Agent and the Grantee have entered into a Credit Agreement dated as of December 23, 2016 (as may be amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented and/or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, on December 23, 2016 the Grantors and the Grantee entered into Confirmatory Grants of Security Interest in United States Trademarks ("Confirmatory Grants");

WHEREAS, pursuant to said Confirmatory Grants, the Grantors granted to the Grantee, among other collateral as set forth therein, a continuing security interest in all of the Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under its United States trademarks, including but not limited to the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A, together with all proceeds of such trademarks and all causes of action arising prior to or after the date thereof for infringement of such trademarks (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, said Confirmatory Grants were recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on December 27, 2016, at Reel/Frames: 5952/0163, 5954/0991 and 5952/0193;

WHEREAS, the Grantors have satisfied the terms of the Pledge and Confirmatory Grants (including all conditions for release), and the Grantee wishes to release its security interest in the Trademarks, including those listed on Schedule A and retransfer and reassign to the Grantors without recourse all of the Grantee's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantee hereby (i) unconditionally terminates the Confirmatory Grants and releases any security interest, right or other interest it may have in the Trademarks, including those listed on Schedule A, and hereby reassigns any and all right, title and interest it may have in and to the Trademarks without recourse to the Grantors and (ii) agrees to execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver to Grantors any and all further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts which the Grantors (or its respective agents, designees or assignees) reasonably request in order to confirm, effectuate or record this Release and Grantors's (or their assignees') right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

\*\*\*\*\*

TRADEMARK REEL: 008136 FRAME: 0423

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as

Grantee

By: \_\_

Name: Melanie Her

Title: Authorized Person

# **SCHEDULE A**

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Serial No	Application Date	Owner
BRACANALYSIS	2,209,514	12/08/1998	75/172,876	09/27/1996	Myriad Genetics, Inc.
COLARIS	2,602,350	07/30/2002	76/128,845	09/14/2000	Myriad Genetics, Inc.
COLARIS AP	2,818,115	02/24/2004	76/408,353	05/15/2002	Myriad Genetics, Inc.
MELARIS	2,667,149	12/24/2002	76/250,127	05/02/2001	Myriad Genetics, Inc.
MYRIAD	1,920,379	09/19/1995	74/476,513	01/04/1994	Myriad Genetics, Inc.
STYLIZED HELIX LOGO	1,906,102	07/18/1995	74/476,182	01/04/1994	Myriad Genetics, Inc.
PANEXIA	4,094,388	01/31/2012	85/127,977	09/13/2010	Myriad Genetics, Inc.
PROLARIS	3,909,371	01/18/2011	78/825,099	02/28/2006	Myriad Genetics, Inc.
PROLARIS (DESIGN)	4,099,686	02/14/2012	85/036,936	05/12/2010	Myriad Genetics, Inc.
MYRIAD RBM (stylized and/or with design)	4,169,261	07/03/2012	85/374,894	07/19/2011	Myriad Genetics, Inc.
SUPPORT360 (DESIGN)	4,247,321	11/20/2012	85/496,608	12/15/2011	Myriad Genetics, Inc.
SUPPORT360	4,237,658	11/06/2012	85/596,151	04/12/2012	Myriad Genetics, Inc.
MYSUPPOR'I 360	4,323,671	04/23/2013	85/703,382	08/14/20 I 2	Myriad Genetics, Inc.
BART	4,530,351	05/13/2014	85/720,733	09/05/2012	Myriad Genetics, Inc.

PHENO	4,486,168	02/18/2014	85/785,621	11/21/2012	Myriad Genetics, Inc.
MYRIAD MYRISK	4,860,135	11/24/2015	85/924,742	05/06/2013	Myriad Genetics, Inc.
MYRIAD MYPATH	4,832,277	10/13/2015	85/924,746	05/06/2013	Myriad Genetics, Inc.
MYVISION	4,744,265	05/26/2015	86/009,082	07/12/2013	Myriad Genetics, Inc.
МҮРАТН	4,696,575	03/03/2015	85/924,745	05/06/2013	Myriad Genetics, Inc.
MYRIAD MYCHOICE	4,960,566	05/17/2016	85/924,749	05/06/2013	Myriad Genetics, Inc.
MYCHOICE	4,909,150	03/01/2016	85/924,750	05/06/2013	Myriad Genetics, Inc.
MYRIAD MYPLAN	4,832,278	10/13/2015	85/924,748	05/06/2013	Myriad Genetics, Inc.
MYPLAN	4,696,576	03/03/2015	85/924,747	05/06/2013	Myriad Genetics, Inc.
MYRIADPRO	4,658,522	12/23/2014	86/116,473	11/12/2013	Myriad Genetics, Inc.
M-CO	4,890,008	01/19/2016	86/152,794	12/26/2013	Myriad Genetics, Inc.
BRACANALYSIS CDX	4,832,846	10/13/2015	86/278,932	05/12/2014	Myriad Genetics, Inc.
ANGIOGENESISMAP	4,552,583	06/17/2014	85/803,430	12/14/2012	Myriad Genetics, Inc.
IMMUNOMAP	4,527,033	05/06/2014	85/961,948	06/17/2013	Myriad Genetics, Inc.
APOPTOSISMAP	4,657,438	12/16/2014	86/087,200	10/14/2013	Myriad Genetics, Inc.

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Serial No.	Application  Date	Owner
VECTRAVIEW	4,647,789	12/02/2014	86/093,323	10/16/2013	Crescendo Bioscience, Inc.
CRESCENDO BIOSCIENCE	4,346,978	06/04/2013	77/584,460	10/02/2008	Crescendo Bioscience, Inc.
VECTRA	4,276,081	01/15/2013	77/856,377	10/23/2009	Crescendo Bioscience, Inc.
CRESCENDO BIOSCIENCE	3,959,414	05/10/2011	77/981,581	10/02/2008	Crescendo Bioscience, Inc.
MYRA	4,414,466	10/08/2013	85/864,727	03/01/2013	Crescendo Bioscience, Inc.
CUSTOMMAP	4,470,559	01/21/2014	85/961,321	06/17/2013	Myriad RBM, Inc.
DISCOVERYMAP	3,804,336	06/15/2010	77/697,657	03/24/2009	Myriad RBM, Inc.
HUMANMAP	3,136,495	08/29/2006	78/314,217	10/15/2003	Myriad RBM, Inc.
TRUCULTURE	3,781,789	04/27/2010	77/448,734	04/15/2008	Myriad RBM, Inc.
VERIPSYCH	4,016,545	10823/2011	77/914,393	01/I9/2010	Myriad RBM, Inc.
1NFLAMMATIO NMAP	3,800,516	06/08/2010	77/659,397	01/29/2009	Myriad RBM, Inc.
KIDNEYMAP	3,796,875	06/01/2010	77/657,178	01/27/2009	Myriad RBM, Inc.
ONCOLOGYMAP	3,921,205	02/15/2011	85/012,804	04/13/2010	Myriad RBM, Inc.
RODENTMAP	3,451,060	06/17/2008	78/788,443	01/10/2006	Myriad RBM, Inc.

DB1/ 139249140.2

**RECORDED: 07/18/2023** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 008136 FRAME: 0427